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MEMORANDUM
TO: GEUS BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND THE CONSUMER/OWNERS OF GEUS

FROM:

DATE:

RE: FY2019-2020 Adopted Budget Summary

Budget Overview



Comparison of Relative Contribution 
of Energy by Resource and Relative Cost of Energy

for FY 2018     
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Total Operating Expense

Change in Net Position

Engineering and 
Operations

66%

Non-Department & 
Transfers

20%

Transmission Cost 
Of Service (TCOS)

6%

Customer Service
4%

Administration
2%

Information Technology
1%

Finance
1%

Budgeted Disbursements



Capital and Other Administration Expenses

Summary
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Transfers
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Projected

FY 2019-20 Proposed Budget













 













G
EU

S 
B

oa
rd

B
us

in
es

s 
Se

rv
ic

es
 

D
ire

ct
or

Ca
bl

e 
&

 
In

te
rn

et
 

M
an

ag
er

Cu
st

om
er

 
Se

rv
ic

e 
M

an
ag

er

En
gi

ne
er

in
g 

&
 

O
pe

ra
ti

on
s 

D
ire

ct
or

En
er

gy
 M

ar
ke

t 
M

an
ag

er

M
ar

ke
ti

ng
 a

nd
 

Ke
y 

A
cc

ou
nt

s 
M

an
ag

er

Re
gu

la
to

ry
 

Co
m

pl
ia

nc
e 

M
an

ag
er

O
&

M
 M

an
ag

er

Ex
ec

ut
iv

e 
A

ss
is

ta
nt

B
oa

rd
 

A
pp

oi
nt

ed
 

A
tt

or
ne

y

G
en

er
al

 

M
an

ag
er

E
le

ct
ri

c
 a

n
d

 C
&

I









Electric Utiltiy Fund (910)









Electric Utility Fund (910)

Charge for Services
82%

Off-System Sales
10%

Transfer To City (5%)
4%

Transfers
2%

Transmission Cost Of 
Service (TCOS)

< 1%
Transfer To GBOD (1%)

1% Miscellaneous Income
1%

Budgeted Revenues

Charge for Services Off-System Sales Transfer To City (5%)

Transfers Transmission Cost Of Service (TCOS) Transfer To GBOD (1%)

Miscellaneous Income

Engineering and 
Operations

66%

Non-Department & 
Transfers

20%

Transmission Cost Of 
Service (TCOS)

6%

Customer Service
4%

Administration
2%

Information Technology
1%

Finance
1%

Budgeted Disbursements

Engineering and Operations Non-Department & Transfers Transmission Cost Of Service (TCOS)

Customer Service Administration Information Technology

Finance









 
 
 

Department Description

Accomplishments for Fiscal Year 2019

Objectives for Fiscal Year 2020
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Engineering/Generation/Power

FY 2016-17
Actual
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Projected
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Cable & Internet Fund (950)









Cable & Internet Fund (950)

Cable Subscription
41%

Internet Sales
44%

Transfer To City (5%)
4%

Transfer From Electric Fund for 
Services

5%

Other Retail Sales
3% Miscellaneous Income

2%
Transfer To GBOD (1%)

1%

Budgeted Revenues

Cable Subscription Internet Sales
Transfer To City (5%) Transfer From Electric Fund for Services
Other Retail Sales Miscellaneous Income
Transfer To GBOD (1%)

Cable Operations
50%

Non-Department
2%

Internet Operations
14%

Transfers
9%

Cable Maintenance
6%

Capital
5%

Internet Maintenance
5%

Customer Service
3%

Administration
3% Advertising

3%

Budgeted Disbursements

Cable Operations Non-Department Internet Operations Transfers Cable Maintenance

Capital Internet Maintenance Customer Service Administration Advertising





























Debt Service Fund (912)













GEUS Capital Improvements Plan



Capital Improvement Plan Project Details – By Department

Administration

Operations Center Renovations

Information Technology

GIS/OMS/ARCGIS

Cameras

Engineering Analysis Software

Customer Service

Landscaping for Customer Service Center

.   

Transmission & Distribution Substations

LTV Substation Upgrade

Fiber Optic Network Interface 



SCADA RTU

Transmission Lines

Transmission Poles

Distribution Lines

Digital Metering

Cable & Internet

Extensions & Replacements
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Glossary

Accrual Basis Accounting

Assets

Audit

Balanced Budget

Bond

Budget

Budget Amendment

Budget Document

Budgetary Basis

Cash Basis of Accounting

Capital Improvement Program

C/I – Cable and Internet

City Charter

City Council

Current assets

Current liabilities

Decommissioning

Debt service

Debt service fund

Department

Depreciation



Expenditures

Expenses

Electric Reliability Council of Texas (ERCOT)

EPA 

Fiscal Year

Fixed asset

Franchise fee

Fuel Adjustment Cost (FAC) – 

FTE

Fund

Fund balance

Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP)

GEUS

GEUS Board

Geographic Information System (GIS)

Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB)

Interfund Transfer

Kilowatt Hour (kWh)

Liabilities

Line items

Maintenance



Modified Accrual Basis

Municipal Utility

Megawatt (MW)

North American Electric Reliability Corporation (NERC)

Off-System Sales

O&M

Operating budget

Programming Expense

Public Utility Commission of Texas (PUC/PUCT)

Purchase order

Rate/Cost of Service Study

Revenue

RP3

Revenue bonds

Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition System (SCADA)

Texas Municipal Power Agency (TMPA)

Transmission Cost of Service (TCOS)

Texas Reliability Entity (TRE)

UPS






